
8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          800 stile libero         

1 GIACOMELLI  GIULIANO               1972 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           S.T.Master 45M

2 BRIDAROLLI  MAURA                  1979 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 40F

3 TOMASELLI  IGNAZIO                 1983 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 35M

4 VIGNALI  LORENZO                   1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

5 CAZZOLA  GIOVANNI                  1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

6 GALVAGNI  LAURA                    1994 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25F

7 DEJACO  STEPHAN                    1949 Ssv Brixen                    15'50"00Master 70M

8 GANGI  ELVIS                       1976 As Merano                     14'00"00Master 40M

9 ZAMBON  NICOLA                     1967 Nuotatori Trentini            13'40"00Master 50M

10 ZUCCHETTI  ROVIGO                  1968 Nuotatori Trentini            13'40"00Master 50M

11 SARTORI  DANIELE                   1983 Ssv Bozen                     13'00"00Master 35M

12 BENEDETTI  SUSANNA                 1988 Nuotatori Trentini            13'00"00Master 30F

13 RUSCONI  ALFONSO                   1963 Lecco Olimpica Nuoto          12'49"50Master 55M

14 BARAZZUTTI  ANDREA                 1961 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         12'30"00Master 55M

15 TOSI  DAVIDE                       1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           12'30"00Master 40M

16 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           12'30"00Master 40M

17 FONTANA  LAILA                     1976 Canottieri Garda Salo '       12'15"00Master 40F

18 ARRONDO  FERNANDO                  1964 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 12'00"00Master 55M

19 RAMPINI  ROSSANA                   1982 Verolanuoto                   12'00"00Master 35F

20 SARRA  LUCIANO                     1965 Nuotatori Trentini            11'30"00Master 50M

21 ZANNI  CARLO SAVERIO               1970 Rari Nantes Trento            10'56"20Master 45M

22 MODOLO  DINO                       1984 Centro Sportivo Hof Ssd       9'50"00Master 35M

         200 farfalla         Gara   2

1 Rebecchi  Matteo                   1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'55"00Under 25M

2 SESTI  CHIARA                      1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'45"00Under 25F

3 CROTTI  MARIO                      1966 Cilo Ssd - Milano             2'39"00Master 50M

4 GRISENTI  MASSIMO                  1991 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd     2'16"50Master 25M

         200 rana         Gara   3

1 KERSCHBAUMER  MATTEO               1977 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Master 40M

2 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            6'00"00Master 55F

3 ROSSI  MAURO                       1952 Nuotatori Trentini            5'50"00Master 65M

4 BIETTI  STEFANO                    1973 Canottieri Baldesio           5'15"00Master 45M

5 RUGGERI  MARIO                     1960 Canottieri Baldesio           4'30"00Master 55M

6 ZAMBELLI  SILVIA                   1974 Canottieri Baldesio           4'30"00Master 45F

7 HUBER  CHRISTINA                   1953 Ssv Brixen                    4'14"70Master 65F

8 TONAZZI  SAURO                     1965 Adria Nuoto                   4'10"00Master 50M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   3          200 rana         

9 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 As Merano                     3'46"00Master 45F

10 CASTAGNOLI  ALECK                  1974 Leaena Ssd                    3'38"00Master 45M

11 DAINI  MATTEO                      1974 Aquatic Center Ssd            3'31"70Master 45M

12 GIACOMETTI  FABIO                  1970 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        3'30"00Master 45M

13 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'30"00Master 30M

14 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 Schio Nuoto Ssd Rl            3'29"60Master 35M

15 BARAZZUTTI  ANDREA                 1961 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         3'23"00Master 55M

16 BRUNELLI  GIOVANNI                 1970 Leaena Ssd                    3'10"00Master 45M

17 FERRO  DESIREE                     1986 Rari Nantes Trento            2'54"80Master 30F

18 BATTISTON  SIMONE                  1975 Forum Sport Center            2'37"00Master 40M

19 PAGANI  FABIO                      1991 Nuoto Master Brescia Asd      1'15"00Master 25M

         200 misti         Gara   4

1 CAZZOLA  GIOVANNI                  1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

2 MARCHIOTTO  WALTER                 1968 As Merano                     3'52"10Master 50M

3 Rebecchi  Matteo                   1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'45"00Under 25M

4 BOZZOLINI  NOEMI                   1993 Rari Nantes Trento            3'07"00Master 25F

5 LANCINI  MARCO                     1994 Nuoto Master Brescia Asd      2'27"00Master 25M

6 DALLA PIAZZA  NOEMI                1994 Aquatic Center Ssd            2'21"00Master 25F

7 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 As Merano                     2'18"50Master 25M

         200 dorso         Gara   5

1 BISOFFI  MATTIA                    1986 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

2 BIETTI  STEFANO                    1973 Canottieri Baldesio           6'00"00Master 45M

3 MORABITO  PAOLO                    1971 Canottieri Baldesio           3'45"00Master 45M

4 BELLINELLO  GAETANO                1966 Rovigo Nuoto                  3'40"00Master 50M

5 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            3'21"00Master 40F

6 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu Ssd                   2'50"00Master 25M

         100 rana         Gara   6

1 BRIDAROLLI  MAURA                  1979 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 40F

2 TODESCHI  PIETRO                   1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

3 PAGANI  FABIO                      1991 Nuoto Master Brescia Asd      2'48"00Master 25M

4 BITTANTI  LORENZA TERESA           1960 Canottieri Baldesio           2'20"00Master 55F

5 ZAMBELLI  SILVIA                   1974 Canottieri Baldesio           2'20"00Master 45F

6 MONTI  SILVIA                      1968 Canottieri Baldesio           2'12"00Master 50F

7 RUGGERI  MARIO                     1960 Canottieri Baldesio           2'10"00Master 55M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   6          100 rana         

8 VALLA  LORENZO                     1959 Rari Nantes Trento            2'00"30Master 60M

9 MURATORE  MARTINA                  1992 Nuotatori Trentini            1'50"00Master 25F

10 TRANQUILLI  MARTA                  1967 Canottieri Garda Salo '       1'49"80Master 50F

11 ZAMBON  NICOLA                     1967 Nuotatori Trentini            1'45"00Master 50M

12 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            1'43"00Master 30M

13 AGOSTINI  GUDRUN                   1966 Ssv Bozen                     1'40"00Master 50F

14 ROSSETTI  LORENZO                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           1'40"00Master 50M

15 DAINI  MATTEO                      1974 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'40"00Master 45M

16 CROCETTI  CARMELA                  1977 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'40"00Master 40F

17 PIGOLI  LUCA                       1992 Canottieri Bissolati          1'40"00Master 25M

18 VALTUENA MARTINEZ  SILVIA          1969 Villa Bonelli Nuoto Asd       1'39"80Master 50F

19 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'39"10Master 30M

20 SANDRI  MASSIMO                    1970 Asd Tennis Club Peschiera     1'35"50Master 45M

21 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     1'31"00Master 45M

22 TAFFELLI  CLAUDIA                  1963 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'30"00Master 55F

23 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 Schio Nuoto Ssd Rl            1'30"00Master 35M

24 ARBIZZI  MASSIMILIANO              1974 Coopernuoto                   1'25"00Master 45M

25 GRELLONI  MARA                     1979 Ondablu Ssd                   1'25"00Master 40F

26 GARDONI  LORENZO                   1992 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'07"00Master 25M

         100 dorso         Gara   7

1 CIAGHI  DAVIDE                     1996 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Under 25M

2 VICENZI  PIETRO                    1997 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Under 25M

3 COPPOLA  MARIA CRISTINA            1966 Canottieri Baldesio           2'50"00Master 50F

4 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            2'22"30Master 55F

5 TONAZZI  SAURO                     1965 Adria Nuoto                   2'00"70Master 50M

6 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            1'40"00Master 65F

7 AGOSTINI  GUDRUN                   1966 Ssv Bozen                     1'38"00Master 50F

8 LENZA  FERDINANDO                  1968 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'35"00Master 50M

9 DIQUATTRO  MARTINA                 1994 Sport Center Polisportiva     1'28"00Master 25F

10 DALLA PIAZZA  NOEMI                1994 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'09"00Master 25F

11 SARTORI  DANIELE                   1983 Ssv Bozen                     0'40"00Master 35M

12 MANFREDINI  GABRIELE               1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'28"00Master 45M

         100 farfalla         Gara   8

1 GRISENTI  MASSIMO                  1991 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd     S.T.Master 25M

2 Rebecch  Matteo                    1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'47"00Under 25M

3 BELLINELLO  GAETANO                1966 Rovigo Nuoto                  1'45"00Master 50M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   8          100 farfalla         

4 KERSTEN  KLAUS UWE                 1953 Ssv Bozen                     1'40"00Master 65M

5 RUSCONI  ALFONSO                   1963 Lecco Olimpica Nuoto          1'36"00Master 55M

6 VIOLANTE  MARZIO                   1993 Nuotatori Trentini            1'18"00Master 25M

7 VENUTO  ALBERTO                    1990 Nuotatori Trentini            1'15"00Master 25M

8 LANCINI  MARCO                     1994 Nuoto Master Brescia Asd      1'04"00Master 25M

         100 stile libero         Gara   9

1 TAMANINI  GABRIELE                 1983 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Master 35M

2 VIGNALI  LORENZO                   1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

3 GIOVANAZZI  RAFFAELE               1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

4 DELGADO  LEANDRO                   1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

5 ZANONI  STEFANIA                   1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30F

6 TOMASI  LEONARDO                   1991 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           S.T.Master 25M

7 GALVAGNI  LAURA                    1994 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25F

8 RICCABELLA  ARIANNA REBECCA        1994 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25F

9 PALLAORO  MICHELE                  1997 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd     S.T.Under 25M

10 CAMAZZOLA  ROSA                    1955 Leaena Ssd                    2'00"00Master 60F

11 COFLER  VITO                       1969 Nuotatori Trentini            1'55"00Master 50M

12 Govoni  Alessandro                 1965 Canottieri Baldesio           1'45"00Master 50M

13 RIVA  MONICA                       1967 As Merano                     1'40"00Master 50F

14 TARGHER  STEFANO                   1968 Nuotatori Trentini            1'36"00Master 50M

15 CONTINO  FABRIZIO                  1969 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'35"40Master 50M

16 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            1'35"00Master 65F

17 RIZ  MARIO                         1960 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'35"00Master 55M

18 CELADA  ALESSANDRO                 1963 Canottieri Baldesio           1'35"00Master 55M

19 BERNARDI  CRISTINA                 1965 Nuotatori Trentini            1'35"00Master 50F

20 MAZZINI  CRISTINA                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           1'33"00Master 50F

21 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 As Merano                     1'31"00Master 45F

22 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"70Master 50M

23 TOMASELLI  LUCA                    1980 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"10Master 35M

24 SANTATO  RENZO                     1964 Nuotatori Trentini            1'30"00Master 55M

25 TOMASI  ELENA                      1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"00Master 45F

26 INGENITO  FRANCESCO                1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"00Master 35M

27 BENEDETTI  SUSANNA                 1988 Nuotatori Trentini            1'30"00Master 30F

28 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 As Merano                     1'29"00Master 45F

29 ZIGAGLIO  SAURO                    1971 Canottieri Baldesio           1'27"00Master 45M

30 ZUCCHETTI  ROVIGO                  1968 Nuotatori Trentini            1'25"00Master 50M

31 MENGA  RENATO                      1973 Canottieri Baldesio           1'25"00Master 45M

32 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 As Merano                     1'23"00Master 50M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          100 stile libero         

33 MAGATELLI  LUCA                    1970 Spazio Sport One              1'23"00Master 45M

34 FUMAGALLI  DANIELE                 1981 Spazio Sport One              1'23"00Master 35M

35 BATTESINI  GIULIA                  1991 Leaena Ssd                    1'23"00Master 25F

36 VALTUENA MARTINEZ  SILVIA          1969 Villa Bonelli Nuoto Asd       1'21"40Master 50F

37 TADDIA  CLAUDIA                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'20"20Master 30F

38 SANDRI  MASSIMO                    1970 Asd Tennis Club Peschiera     1'20"00Master 45M

39 RIZZOLI  MARCO                     1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'20"00Master 35M

40 CHIARI  MIRKO                      1987 Spazio Sport One              1'20"00Master 30M

41 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'19"00Master 70M

42 DEDOLA  BARBARA                    1970 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 1'18"00Master 45F

43 PIANTONI  MARIO                    1971 Spazio Sport One              1'15"00Master 45M

44 FAVA  BARBARA                      1977 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        1'15"00Master 40F

45 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            1'15"00Master 30M

46 FERRARI  PAOLA                     1976 Rari Nantes Trento            1'13"80Master 40F

47 SILVANI  LORENZO                   1965 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 1'12"50Master 50M

48 DI DIO  SIMONA                     1980 Rari Nantes Trento            1'12"10Master 35F

49 ARRONDO  FERNANDO                  1964 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 1'12"00Master 55M

50 BASSI  MARCO                       1969 Asd Tennis Club Peschiera     1'11"80Master 50M

51 BOSIO  SABRINA                     1965 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'10"00Master 50F

52 BRUNELLI  GIOVANNI                 1970 Leaena Ssd                    1'10"00Master 45M

53 MELLA  MARCO                       1987 Spazio Sport One              1'10"00Master 30M

54 GRELLONI  MARA                     1979 Ondablu Ssd                   1'08"60Master 40F

55 SECCHI  ALBERTO                    1975 Malaspina Nuoto               1'08"00Master 40M

56 MAGOTTI  NICOLA                    1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'08"00Master 40M

57 ZANNI  CARLO SAVERIO               1970 Rari Nantes Trento            1'06"10Master 45M

58 PELLEGRINI  PAOLO ANTONIO          1979 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        1'06"00Master 40M

59 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu Ssd                   1'04"60Master 25M

60 MARTINELLI  ROBERTO                1967 Verolanuoto                   1'02"90Master 50M

61 CREVAR  MARKO                      1989 Sport Management Pallanuoto   1'02"00Master 30M

62 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 Nuotatori Trentini            1'02"00Master 25M

63 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   1'01"00Master 25M

64 DALLA PIAZZA  MICHAEL              1991 Aquatic Center Ssd            1'00"00Master 25M

65 BERTONI  STEFANO                   1991 Verolanuoto                   1'00"00Master 25M

66 FONTANA  MATTEO                    1988 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'59"90Master 30M

67 GHIRETTI  EUGENIO                  1990 Sport Center Polisportiva     0'59"40Master 25M

68 ZANOLLI  ANDREA                    1979 Amici Nuoto Riva              0'58"00Master 40M

69 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 As Merano                     0'54"80Master 25M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   10          50 dorso         

1 LONGANO  MAURO                     1963 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 55M

2 MICHELETTI  MARCO                  1967 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Master 50M

3 BOZZOLINI  NOEMI                   1993 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Master 25F

4 CIAGHI  DAVIDE                     1996 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Under 25M

5 COPPOLA  MARIA CRISTINA            1966 Canottieri Baldesio           1'20"00Master 50F

6 CASELLA  EMILIA                    1954 Canottieri Garda Salo '       1'15"00Master 65F

7 ARBUSTI  GIUSEPPINA                1968 Canottieri Baldesio           0'57"90Master 50F

8 MORETTI  RINELLA                   1963 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"00Master 55F

9 SCARDIGLI  ANDREA                  1958 Rari Nantes Trento            0'54"10Master 60M

10 ROSATI  SILVIA                     1985 Nuotatori Trentini            0'51"00Master 30F

11 MURATORE  MARTINA                  1992 Nuotatori Trentini            0'50"00Master 25F

12 TOMASI  ELENA                      1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'48"00Master 45F

13 PICONESE  ROBERTO                  1968 As Merano                     0'47"00Master 50M

14 MENGA  RENATO                      1973 Canottieri Baldesio           0'47"00Master 45M

15 PEDENZINI  NICOLA                  1988 Nuotatori Trentini            0'47"00Master 30M

16 DEDOLA  BARBARA                    1970 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 0'46"00Master 45F

17 FERRARI  PAOLA                     1976 Rari Nantes Trento            0'43"70Master 40F

18 BOSCAINI  SONIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Trento            0'40"30Master 45F

19 MANFREDINI  GABRIELE               1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'40"00Master 45M

20 SILVANI  LORENZO                   1965 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 0'38"00Master 50M

21 FAVA  CLAUDIO                      1977 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'38"00Master 40M

         50 farfalla         Gara   11

1 TOMASELLI  IGNAZIO                 1983 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 35M

2 BISOFFI  MATTIA                    1986 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

3 CORONGIU  FEDERICO                 1990 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25M

4 D'AMICO  FRANCESCO                 1992 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25M

5 PALLAORO  MICHELE                  1997 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd     S.T.Under 25M

6 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Under 25M

7 ZECCHINI  VALERIO                  1952 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 1'00"00Master 65M

8 BUCELLA  PAOLA                     1966 Canottieri Garda Salo '       1'00"00Master 50F

9 BITTANTI  LORENZA TERESA           1960 Canottieri Baldesio           0'58"00Master 55F

10 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            0'52"30Master 50M

11 BATTESINI  GIULIA                  1991 Leaena Ssd                    0'50"00Master 25F

12 MAIR  BIRGIT                       1978 As Merano                     0'46"00Master 40F

13 KERSTEN  KLAUS UWE                 1953 Ssv Bozen                     0'43"00Master 65M

14 FONTANA  LAILA                     1976 Canottieri Garda Salo '       0'43"00Master 40F

15 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 50M

16 MORABITO  PAOLO                    1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'38"00Master 45M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   11          50 farfalla         

17 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'37"80Master 70M

18 ULIANA  MARCO                      1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'35"00Master 40M

19 BELLETTI  SARA                     1995 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'35"00Under 25F

20 FERRARI  ANDREA GIUSEPPE           1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'34"00Master 45M

21 SECCHI  ALBERTO                    1975 Malaspina Nuoto               0'34"00Master 40M

22 GIORGI  CLAUDIO                    1992 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'34"00Master 25M

23 SARRA  LUCIANO                     1965 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"50Master 50M

24 VIOLANTE  MARZIO                   1993 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"00Master 25M

25 VENUTO  ALBERTO                    1990 Nuotatori Trentini            0'32"40Master 25M

26 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   0'32"00Master 25M

27 MARTINELLI  ROBERTO                1967 Verolanuoto                   0'31"00Master 50M

28 CREVAR  MARKO                      1989 Sport Management Pallanuoto   0'31"00Master 30M

29 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 Nuotatori Trentini            0'31"00Master 25M

30 CATELLANI  LUCA                    1983 Coopernuoto                   0'30"50Master 35M

         50 rana         Gara   12

1 GEROLA  SIMONE                     1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

2 VICENZI  PIETRO                    1997 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Under 25M

3 MENSI  ILARIA                      1962 Canottieri Baldesio           1'10"00Master 55F

4 MAFFI  DANIELA                     1965 Canottieri Baldesio           1'02"00Master 50F

5 ZANOTTA  GUGLIELMO                 1944 As Merano                     0'58"00Master 75M

6 ARBUSTI  GIUSEPPINA                1968 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"80Master 50F

7 CASAGRANDE  MARIAGRAZIA            1954 Nuotatori Trentini            0'55"00Master 65F

8 MORETTI  RINELLA                   1963 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"00Master 55F

9 MONTI  SILVIA                      1968 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"00Master 50F

10 TARGHER  STEFANO                   1968 Nuotatori Trentini            0'55"00Master 50M

11 CABRINI  ELENA                     1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"00Master 45F

12 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 Ssv Brixen                    0'54"60Master 65F

13 VALLA  LORENZO                     1959 Rari Nantes Trento            0'53"20Master 60M

14 BERNARDI  CRISTINA                 1965 Nuotatori Trentini            0'51"00Master 50F

15 RIVA  MONICA                       1967 As Merano                     0'50"00Master 50F

16 ZIGAGLIO  SAURO                    1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'49"00Master 45M

17 TAFFELLI  CLAUDIA                  1963 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'48"00Master 55F

18 SANTATO  RENZO                     1964 Nuotatori Trentini            0'48"00Master 55M

19 MICHELOTTI  DAVIDE                 1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'48"00Master 40M

20 INGENITO  FRANCESCO                1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'48"00Master 35M

21 CAGLIEROTTI  OMAR                  1975 Rari Nantes Trento            0'46"10Master 40M

22 PENNACCHI  MADDALENA               1994 Canottieri Baldesio           0'46"00Master 25F

23 DEJACO  STEPHAN                    1949 Ssv Brixen                    0'45"50Master 70M
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8 Giugno 2019

5° Trofeo Master Nuotatori Trentini - città di Trento - 

FINCONI Snd Nuotatori Trentini

Vasca : 50Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   12          50 rana         

24 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            0'45"00Master 40F

25 RIZZOLI  MARCO                     1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'45"00Master 35M

26 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 As Merano                     0'44"00Master 50M

27 CROCETTI  CARMELA                  1977 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'44"00Master 40F

28 ROSSETTI  LORENZO                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           0'43"00Master 50M

29 GIACOMETTI  FABIO                  1970 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'43"00Master 45M

30 MARCHIOTTO  WALTER                 1968 As Merano                     0'42"80Master 50M

31 CECCHELLA  STEFANO                 1972 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'40"00Master 45M

32 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     0'40"00Master 45M

33 VIVO  GIANLUIGI                    1975 Canottieri Baldesio           0'40"00Master 40M

34 FAVA  CLAUDIO                      1977 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'39"00Master 40M

35 MODOLO  DINO                       1984 Centro Sportivo Hof Ssd       0'36"50Master 35M

36 ARBIZZI  MASSIMILIANO              1974 Coopernuoto                   0'35"00Master 45M

37 BATTISTON  SIMONE                  1975 Forum Sport Center            0'33"00Master 40M

38 GARDONI  LORENZO                   1992 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'29"50Master 25M

         50 stile libero         Gara   13

1 LONGANO  MAURO                     1963 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 55M

2 GIOVANAZZI  RAFFAELE               1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

3 DELGADO  LEANDRO                   1988 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

4 ZANONI  STEFANIA                   1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30F

5 TODESCHI  PIETRO                   1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

6 GEROLA  SIMONE                     1989 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 30M

7 CORONGIU  FEDERICO                 1990 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25M

8 TOMASI  LEONARDO                   1991 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           S.T.Master 25M

9 D'AMICO  FRANCESCO                 1992 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25M

10 RICCABELLA  ARIANNA REBECCA        1994 Leno 2001 Ssd                 S.T.Master 25F

11 ROSSI  MAURO                       1952 Nuotatori Trentini            1'00"00Master 65M

12 CAMAZZOLA  ROSA                    1955 Leaena Ssd                    0'57"00Master 60F

13 MAFFI  DANIELA                     1965 Canottieri Baldesio           0'57"00Master 50F

14 ZANOTTA  GUGLIELMO                 1944 As Merano                     0'56"00Master 75M

15 MENSI  ILARIA                      1962 Canottieri Baldesio           0'55"00Master 55F

16 COFLER  VITO                       1969 Nuotatori Trentini            0'51"00Master 50M

17 BUCELLA  PAOLA                     1966 Canottieri Garda Salo '       0'50"00Master 50F

18 CASAGRANDE  MARIAGRAZIA            1954 Nuotatori Trentini            0'45"00Master 65F

19 TRANQUILLI  MARTA                  1967 Canottieri Garda Salo '       0'45"00Master 50F

20 CABRINI  ELENA                     1971 Canottieri Baldesio           0'45"00Master 45F

21 ROSATI  SILVIA                     1985 Nuotatori Trentini            0'45"00Master 30F

22 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 Ssv Brixen                    0'44"80Master 65F
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23 HUBER  CHRISTINA                   1953 Ssv Brixen                    0'44"00Master 65F

24 MAZZINI  CRISTINA                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           0'42"00Master 50F

25 SCARDIGLI  ANDREA                  1958 Rari Nantes Trento            0'41"50Master 60M

26 PASINI  STEFANO                    1975 Acqua13 Ssd                   0'41"00Master 40M

27 ZECCHINI  VALERIO                  1952 Settefrati Libertas Mn 33 Asd 0'40"00Master 65M

28 RIZ  MARIO                         1960 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 55M

29 CONTINO  FABRIZIO                  1969 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 50M

30 MICHELOTTI  DAVIDE                 1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 40M

31 CELADA  ALESSANDRO                 1963 Canottieri Baldesio           0'39"00Master 55M

32 Govoni  Alessandro                 1965 Canottieri Baldesio           0'38"00Master 50M

33 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 As Merano                     0'37"50Master 45F

34 TOMASELLI  LUCA                    1980 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'37"50Master 35M

35 MAGATELLI  LUCA                    1970 Spazio Sport One              0'37"00Master 45M

36 GANGI  ELVIS                       1976 As Merano                     0'37"00Master 40M

37 MAIR  BIRGIT                       1978 As Merano                     0'37"00Master 40F

38 BOSCAINI  SONIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Trento            0'36"40Master 45F

39 TADDIA  CLAUDIA                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'36"00Master 30F

40 LENZA  FERDINANDO                  1968 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'35"00Master 50M

41 CASTAGNOLI  ALECK                  1974 Leaena Ssd                    0'35"00Master 45M

42 FUMAGALLI  DANIELE                 1981 Spazio Sport One              0'35"00Master 35M

43 PIGOLI  LUCA                       1992 Canottieri Bissolati          0'35"00Master 25M

44 PENNACCHI  MADDALENA               1994 Canottieri Baldesio           0'35"00Master 25F

45 CAGLIEROTTI  OMAR                  1975 Rari Nantes Trento            0'34"30Master 40M

46 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'34"00Master 50M

47 PIANTONI  MARIO                    1971 Spazio Sport One              0'34"00Master 45M

48 DIQUATTRO  MARTINA                 1994 Sport Center Polisportiva     0'34"00Master 25F

49 SESTI  CHIARA                      1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'34"00Under 25F

50 FAVA  BARBARA                      1977 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'33"00Master 40F

51 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"00Master 30M

52 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"00Master 30M

53 CHIARI  MIRKO                      1987 Spazio Sport One              0'33"00Master 30M

54 PEDENZINI  NICOLA                  1988 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"00Master 30M

55 BOSIO  SABRINA                     1965 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'32"50Master 50F

56 KERSCHBAUMER  MATTEO               1977 Rari Nantes Trento            0'32"20Master 40M

57 BASSI  MARCO                       1969 Asd Tennis Club Peschiera     0'32"00Master 50M

58 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'32"00Master 40M

59 RAMPINI  ROSSANA                   1982 Verolanuoto                   0'32"00Master 35F

60 MICHELETTI  MARCO                  1967 Rari Nantes Trento            0'31"90Master 50M

61 FERRARI  ANDREA GIUSEPPE           1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'31"70Master 45M

62 DI DIO  SIMONA                     1980 Rari Nantes Trento            0'31"50Master 35F
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63 CECCHELLA  STEFANO                 1972 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'31"00Master 45M

64 VIVO  GIANLUIGI                    1975 Canottieri Baldesio           0'31"00Master 40M

65 ULIANA  MARCO                      1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'31"00Master 40M

66 PICONESE  ROBERTO                  1968 As Merano                     0'30"90Master 50M

67 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            0'30"70Under 25M

68 MAGOTTI  NICOLA                    1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'30"00Master 40M

69 MELLA  MARCO                       1987 Spazio Sport One              0'30"00Master 30M

70 BELLETTI  SARA                     1995 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'30"00Under 25F

71 PELLEGRINI  PAOLO ANTONIO          1979 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'29"00Master 40M

72 DAL BEN  SEBASTIANO                1994 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'29"00Master 25M

73 CATELLANI  LUCA                    1983 Coopernuoto                   0'28"50Master 35M

74 BERTONI  STEFANO                   1991 Verolanuoto                   0'28"50Master 25M

75 GIORGI  CLAUDIO                    1992 Viadana Nuoto Libertas        0'28"50Master 25M

76 FONTANA  MATTEO                    1988 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'27"00Master 30M

77 DALLA PIAZZA  MICHAEL              1991 Aquatic Center Ssd            0'27"00Master 25M

78 GHIRETTI  EUGENIO                  1990 Sport Center Polisportiva     0'26"90Master 25M
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